507375938 07/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7422862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL BROMAND	07/08/2019
HORIA JURCUT	07/09/2019
RICHARD MITIC	01/28/2020
JENNIFER THOM-SANTELLI	07/07/2019
HENRIETTE CRAMER	01/10/2020
KARL HUMPHREYS	01/27/2020
ROBERT WILLIAMS	01/29/2020
KURT JACOBSON	05/02/2019
HENRIK LINDSTRÖM	08/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPOTIFY AB
Street Address:	REGERINGSGATAN 19
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-111 53

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17694756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-3530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: clehmuth@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04777.0151USC2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN A. TRAMM

PATENT REEL: 060463 FRAME: 0848 507375938

SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin A. Tramm/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2022
Total Attachments: 9	
source=Executed_Assignment_04777_0	0151USC2#page1.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_04777_0	0151USC2#page2.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_04777_0	0151USC2#page3.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_04777_0	0151USC2#page4.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_04777_0	0151USC2#page5.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_04777_0	0151USC2#page6.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_04777_0	0151USC2#page7.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_04777_0	0151USC2#page8.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_04777_0	0151USC2#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 060463 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION
WHEREAS,
1. <u>Daniel BROMAND</u> residing in <u>Stockholm, Sweden</u> and having a mailing address of <u>c/o Spotify AB</u> , <u>Regeringsgatan 19</u> , <u>SE-111 53 Stockholm, Sweden</u> ;
 <u>Richard MITIC</u> residing in <u>Stockholm</u>, <u>Sweden</u> and having a mailing address of <u>c/o Spotify AB</u>. <u>Regeringsgatan 19</u>, <u>SE-111 53 Stockholm</u>, <u>Sweden</u>;
3. <u>Horia JURCUT</u> residing in <u>Stockholm, Sweden</u> and having a mailing address of <u>c/o Spotify AB</u> , <u>Regeringsgatan 19</u> , <u>SE-111 53 Stockholm, Sweden</u> ;
4. <u>Jennifer THOM-SANTELLI</u> residing in <u>Medford, MA, USA</u> and having a mailing address of <u>c/o Spotify AF Regeringsgatan 19, SE-111 53 Stockholm, Sweden;</u>
5. <u>Henriette CRAMER</u> residing in <u>San Francisco</u> , <u>CA. USA</u> and having a mailing address of <u>c/o Spotify AB</u> , <u>Regeringsgatan 19</u> , <u>SE-111 53 Stockholm</u> , <u>Sweden</u> ;
6. <u>Karl Humphreys</u> residing in <u>London</u> , <u>United Kingdom</u> and having a mailing address of <u>c/o Spotify AB</u> , <u>Regeringsgatan 19</u> , <u>SE-111 53 Stockholm</u> , <u>Sweden</u> ;
7. <u>Robert WILLIAMS</u> residing in <u>Arlington, MA, USA</u> and having a mailing address of <u>c/o Spotify AB, Regeringsgatan 19, SE-111 53 Stockholm, Sweden;</u>
8. <u>Kurt JACOBSON</u> residing in <u>Stoneham, MA, USA</u> and having a mailing address of <u>c/o Spotify AB, Regeringsgatan 19, SE-111 53 Stockholm, Sweden;</u>
9. <u>Henrik LINDSTRÖM</u> residing in <u>Stockholm</u> , <u>Sweden</u> and having a mailing address of <u>c/o Spotify AB</u> , <u>Regeringsgatan 19</u> , <u>SE-111 53 Stockholm</u> , <u>Sweden</u> ;
(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>VOICE RECOGNITION SYSTEM FOR USE WITH A PERSONAL MEDIA STREAMING APPLIANCE</u> and which:
□ is the national stage application of International Application No
including U.S. Provisional Application Serial No; including International Patent Application No; further including a European Patent Application. THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Merchant & Gould PC, of Minneapolis, MN, US, to insert here in parenthesis (European Patent Application No, filed) this application's European Application Number and filing date, when known;
AND <u>Spotify AB</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Sweden</u> , and having an office and place of business at <u>Regeringsgatan 19</u> , <u>SE-111 53 Stockholm</u> , <u>Sweden</u>
wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters

Page 1 of 2

Patent to be obtained therefor;

Spotify Ref. No. P1307US00

Attorney Docket No. 04777.0151US02

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Name: Daniel BROMAND	Signature: Daniel Bromand	Date:
<u> </u>	Vanuel Bromand	Jul 8, 2019
Name: Richard MITIC	Signature:	Date:
N H. ' HIDOUET	Signature:	Date:
Name: Horia JURCUT	at -	Jul 9, 2019
Name: Jennifer THOM- SANTELLI	Signature:	Date:
Name: Henriette CRAMER	Signature:	Date:
Name: Karl Humphreys	Signature:	Date:
Name: Robert WILLIAMS	Signature:	Date:
Name: Kurt JACOBSON	Signature:	Date:
Name: Henrik LINDSTRÖM	Signature:	Date:

Spotify Ref. No. P1307US00

REEL: 060463 FRAME: 0851

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Name: Daniel BROMAND	Signature:	Date:
Name: Richard MITIC	Signature:	Date: 2020-01-28
Name: Horia JURCUT	Signature:	Date:
Name: Jennifer THOM- SANTELLI	Signature:	Date:
Name: Henriette CRAMER	Signature:	Date:
Name: Karl Humphreys	Signature:	Date:
Name: Robert WILLIAMS	Signature:	Date:
Name: Kurt JACOBSON	Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Henrik LINDSTRÖM</u>	Signature:	Date:

Spotify Ref. No. P1307US00

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Name: Daniel BROMAND	Signature:	Date:
Name: Richard MITIC	Signature:	Date:
Name: Horia JURCUT	Signature:	Date:
Name: Jennifer THOM- SANTELLI	Signature:	Date: 07/07/2019
Name: Henriette CRAMER	Signature:	Date:
Name: Karl Humphreys	Signature:	Date:
Name: Robert WILLIAMS	Signature:	Date:
Name: Kurt JACOBSON	Signature:	Date:
Name: Henrik LINDSTRÖM	Signature:	Date:

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Name: Daniel BROMAND	Signature:	Date:
Name: Richard MITIC	Signature:	Date:
Name: Horia JURCUT	Signature:	Date:
Name: Jennifer THOM- SANTELLI	Signature:	Date:
Name: Henriette CRAMER	Signature:	Date: Jan 10, 2020
Name: Karl Humphreys	Signature:	Date:
Name: Robert WILLIAMS	Signature:	Date:
Name: Kurt JACOBSON	Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Henrik LINDSTRÖM</u>	Signature:	Date:

REEL: 060463 FRAME: 0854

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Name: Daniel BROMAND	Signature:	Date:
Name: Richard MITIC	Signature:	Date:
Name: Horia JURCUT	Signature:	Date:
Name: Jennifer THOM- SANTELLI	Signature:	Date:
Name: Henriette CRAMER	Signature:	Date:
Name: Karl Humphreys	Signature:	Date: Jan 27, 2020
Name: Robert WILLIAMS	Signature:	Date:
Name: Kurt JACOBSON	Signature:	Date:
Name: Henrik LINDSTRÖM	Signature:	Date:

REEL: 060463 FRAME: 0855

Spotify Ref. No. P1307US00

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Name: Daniel BROMAND	Signature:	Date:
Name: Richard MITIC	Signature:	Date:
Name: Horia JURCUT	Signature:	Date:
Name: Jennifer THOM- SANTELLI	Signature:	Date:
Name: Henriette CRAMER	Signature:	Date:
Name: Karl Humphreys	Signature:	Date:
Name: Robert WILLIAMS	Signature:	Date: Jan 29, 2020
Name: Kurt JACOBSON	Signature:	Date:
Name: Henrik LINDSTRÖM	Signature:	Date:

Spotify Ref. No. P1307US00

REEL: 060463 FRAME: 0856

NOW, THE REPORT IS all whom a new creamy be a known that for good and salisable consideration. The comprised south construction is benefit as the control of the ASSIC SEE, as a consequent and as the control of the control of the adversarial of the control of the control of the adversarial of the control of the control of the adversarial of the control of the control of the adversarial of the control of the c

THE CNOTASTICATED belows agree that THE CNOTASTICATED their execution and again representation of the second and deliver (without burge but at the expense of the ASSIGNE) are and all other representations are assignmented and after the annual and will communicate to said ASSIGNED. It is execution and representations all these known in THE CNOTASTICATED belongs to said inventions and the bishop the result and will require the all legal proceedings and generally to all things which may be recovery or described to said the ASSIGNED to an execution angle the result of and advantages in creation and to the end in creation applications. Letters Passes, rights talks, benefits, privileges and advantages benefits and advantages.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as bentin expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have horeunts set their band on the dates indicated below.

Name: <u>Daniel BROMAND</u>	Signature:	Dete
Name: Richard MITIC	Signature:	Date
Name: Horse SURCUL	Ngosture:	Deer
Name: Implie: THOM SANTALLI	Nignature:	Dete
Name: Howard CRAMER	Nignature:	Deer
Name: <u>Karl Humpharys</u>	Signature:	Date
Name (Internal WILLIAMS	Ngastare	Date:
Name: Kort ACOBON	hignature:	Date:
Name: Horrik LINDSTRÖM	Negatore	Date

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Name: Daniel BROMAND	Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Richard MITIC</u>	Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Horia JURCUT</u>	Signature;	Date:
Name: <u>Jennifer THOM-</u> SANTELLI	Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Henriette CRAMER</u>	Signature:	Date:
Name: Karl Humphreys	Signature:	Date:
Name: Robert WILLIAMS	Signature:	Date:
Name: Kurt JACOBSON	Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Henrik LINDSTRÖM</u>	Signature:	Date: 13 AUGUST 2019

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/08/2022